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THESE PLANS SHOW THE ABILITY FOR THE MEDWAY FIRE
LADDER TRUCK & TANKER TRUCK TO MANEUVER THROUGH
THE PROPOSED SUBDIVISION ROADS.

"TYPICAL” PLAN VIEWS ARE USED TO SHOW ROAD
SECTIONS WITH SIMILAR GEOMETRY.

THE RED LINES DEPICT THE PATH OF THE TIRES.
MEDWAY FIRE LADDER TRUCK DIMENSIONS:

LENGTH: 41’—0”
WIDTH (INCL. MIRRORS): 9°—10”
WHEELBASE: 21'—7" (MAX.)

MEDWAY FIRE TANKER TRUCK DIMENSIONS:

LENGTH: 32’-0"
WIDTH (BODY): 8-7"
WHEELBASE: 20'-8"
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PERMIT PER ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
DECISION, AS AUTHORIZED BY CHAPTER
40B OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL
LAWS, SECTIONS 20-23.
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WIDTH (INCL. MIRRORS): 9'—10”
WHEELBASE: 21°—7" (MAX.)

5. MEDWAY FIRE TANKER TRUCK DIMENSIONS:
LENGTH: 320"
WIDTH (BODY): 87"
WHEELBASE: 20°—8”

APPROVED SUBJECT TO TERMS AND
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PERMIT PER ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
DECISION, AS AUTHORIZED BY CHAPTER
40B OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL
LAWS, SECTIONS 20-23.
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*REQUIRED SSD DISTANCE FOR THE 85TH PERCENTILE SPEED
TAKEN FROM "UPDATED TRAFFIC IMPACT AND ACCESS STUDY
FOR PROPOSED TIMBER CREST ESTATES RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT" PREPARED BY GREEN INTERNATIONAL AFFILIATES,

INC IN OCTOBER 2016
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APPROVED SUBJECT TO TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF A COMPREHENSIVE
PERMIT PER ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
DECISION, AS AUTHORIZED BY CHAPTER
40B OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL
LAWS, SECTIONS 20-23.

DATE:

MEDWAY ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

I CERTIFY THAT 20 DAYS HAVE
ELAPSED SINCE ZONING BOARD
APPROVAL, AND THAT NO APPEAL
HAS BEEN FILED AT THIS OFFICE.
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*REQUIRED SSD DISTANCE FOR THE 85TH PERCENTILE SPEED
TAKEN FROM "UPDATED TRAFFIC IMPACT AND ACCESS STUDY
FOR PROPOSED TIMBER CREST ESTATES RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT” PREPARED BY GREEN INTERNATIONAL AFFILIATES,
INC IN OCTOBER 2016

WINTHROP STREET INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE
VEHICLE EXITING ROSEWOOD DRIVE LOOKING SOUTH

e alle e e (:‘FLC_‘;,‘ ; ‘_\\\ \ﬁ
| |= ,/ — = o 01%“ THIS. AREA T0 BE
E TREES ANN,
FTTR.7A] _PROP.
S .;.__1.';,-==g K B (R.t::--g-:RBu,f‘i> SHELTER/ May
. = [T i areay OF PLANTINGS g Gy SRADY
VEGETATED | < AREA) OTHER DETAILS)\
WETLANDS | _
e - - 7 l T W, L
NN T T T4
= I 1| I >
- Y e X | ~—— \! é A ! ,I l
T } / , ) PROPOSED GRASSCRETE PARKING .
' ! PROP. HOUSE =7 ~ / —
] 4 B e U |
! I ——— = | 1
g . l’ ------------------- —
© 'I 7 \\
P o :
T .- | | ¥ > )

V0 YILSIHONIM

WINTHROP STREET INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE
~ VEHICLE EXITING ROSEWOOD DRIVE LOOKING NORTH

4

- 3.5’ HEIGHT OF DRIVER

l

— 286 ROSEWOOD DR
— T 270 o :
T g
. ~ N ROSEWOOD DR 268 284 -
/ ’ )
T TR BRI S
| _ - (WINTHROP ST) (EL.=267.10) 266 282 L
/ -
/ T
‘ BPES 264 280- -
s
S il 262 278 -
3.5° HEIGHT OF DRIVER

APPROACHING ROSEWOOD DR. _2 6 O 276_ L
: 258 274 ]

g 9256 272 -

—= >400’ -~ 1/
‘i 254 3.5" HEIGHT 270 B
OF DRIVER
EXITING
ROSEWOOD DR. .
. 1252 268 EX GRADE AT ROSEWOOD DR. @ 14.5' 1
| BACK FROM EDGE OF TRAVELED WAY.
(WINTHROP ST.) (EL.=267.10)
| | | | 250 2661< 400’ -
4400 3400 2400 14+00 0+00 265+ | | | |
0400 1+00 2400 3400 4400

HORIZONTAL: 1°=30’

ISD REQUIRED BASED ON 85TH PERCENTILE SPEED OF 45 MPH =370'+ VERTICAL: 1"=3

HORIZONTAL: 1"=30

ISD REQUIRED BASED ON 85TH PERCENTILE SPEED OF 45 MPH =395’
VERTICAL: 1"=3

ISD PROVIDED =400’

s/ JAMES A,
PAVLIK

AT
J o

1”1 Basineau |71}
. No. 45915

APPROVED SUBJECT TO TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF A COMPREHENSIVE
PERMIT PER ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
DECISION, AS AUTHORIZED BY CHAPTER
40B OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL
LAWS, SECTIONS 20-23.

DATE:

MEDWAY ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

I CERTIFY THAT 20 DAYS HAVE
ELAPSED SINCE ZONING BOARD
APPROVAL, AND THAT NO APPEAL
HAS BEEN FILED AT THIS OFFICE.

TOWN CLERK—TOWN OF MEDWAY
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SSD PROVIDED >320’
*20 MPH WAS USED BECAUSE APPROACHING VEHICLE HAS TO TURN ONTO ROSEWOOD DRIVE.
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APPROVED SUBJECT TO TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF A COMPREHENSIVE
PERMIT PER ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
DECISION, AS AUTHORIZED BY CHAPTER
40B OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL
LAWS, SECTIONS 20-23.

DATE:

MEDWAY ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

TIMBER CREST DRIVE STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE
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T l ] T I 1
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HORIZONTAL: 1°=50’
VERTICAL: 1°=5’

SSD REQUIRED BASED ON SPEED OF 30 MPH AND SLOPE OF —1.0% =200
SSD PROVIDED >450’

4450 4400

NOTE: NO SSD PROFILE IS PROVIDED FOR VEHICLE APPROACHING ROSEWOOD DRIVE FROM
THE CUL DE SAC BECAUSE THERE IS A CLEAR VIEW OF CUL DE SAC 220’ AWAY.

1400

270

0400

TIMBER CREST DRIVE INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE
VEHICLE EXITING ROSEWOOD DRIVE LOOKING SOUTHEAST
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HORIZONTAL: 1”=50’
VERTICAL: 1"=5’
ISD REQUIRED BASED ON SPEED OF 30 MPH =200*
ISD PROVIDED >450*

*PER AASHTO, IF THE AVAILABLE ISD MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM SSD
CRITERIA, THEN THERE IS ADEQUATE SAFE INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE

NOTE: NO ISD PROFILE IS PROVIDED FOR VEHICLE APPROACHING ROSEWOOD DRIVE FROM
THE CUL DE SAC BECAUSE THERE IS A CLEAR VIEW OF CUL DE SAC 220’ AWAY.
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I CERTIFY THAT 20 DAYS HAVE
ELAPSED SINCE ZONING BOARD
APPROVAL, AND THAT NO APPEAL
HAS BEEN FILED AT THIS OFFICE.
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SSD REQUIRED BASED ON SPEED OF 30 MPH AND SLOPE OF 1.3% =200
SSD PROVIDED >249’
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VERTICAL: 17°=5’

SSD REQUIRED BASED ON SPEED OF 30 MPH AND SLOPE OF 2.2% =200’
SSD PROVIDED >249’

PLAN VIEW OF INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE
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*PER AASHTO, IF THE AVAILABLE ISD MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM SSD
CRITERIA, THEN THERE IS ADEQUATE SAFE INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE

TIMBER CREST DRIVE INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE TIMBER CREST DRIVE INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE
VEHICLE EXITING TIMBER CREST DRIVE LOOKING NORTH VEHICLE EXITING TIMBER CREST DRIVE LOOKING EAST
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MEDWAY ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
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APPROVED SUBJECT TO TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF A COMPREHENSIVE
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DECISION, AS AUTHORIZED BY CHAPTER
40B OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL
LAWS, SECTIONS 20-23.
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I CERTIFY THAT 20 DAYS HAVE
ELAPSED SINCE ZONING BOARD
APPROVAL, AND THAT NO APPEAL
HAS BEEN FILED AT THIS OFFICE.
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